ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Madison, CT

Overall - 62 miles

Place Bib
1 208
2 229
3 236
4 231
5 223
6 237
7 240
8 204
9 228
10 206
1 216
12 219
13 211
14 201
15 218
16 226
17 297
18 205
19 232
20 291
21 203
22 294
23 239
24 215
25 202
26 210
27 217
28 221
29 238
30 224
31 295
32 227
33 242
34 200
35 225

DNF 207

DNF 212

DNF 220

DNF 222

DNF 230

DNF 241

Time First Name Last Name
3:03:23 Richard Damant
3:03:26 Michael Sajewicz
3:03:27 Eric Wegweiser
3:03:40 Joseph Sciarini
3:17:52 Jay Mongillo
3:17:53 Vladimir Scerbin
3:17:54 Paul Cratty
3:19:23 James Bouderau
3:23:26 James Sabatino
3:23:26 Samuel Boustani
3:25:08 Walter Hard
3:25:19 Gregory Kuzmik
3:26:12 Mark Dintzner

3:26:13 Gustavo Araujo

3:29:03 Christopher Huesman
3:35:18 Stan Prushinski
3:36:41 Leslie Johnson
3:36:42 Chris Bousquet
3:39:55 Jim Spillane
3:41:17 Maya von Wodtke
3:41:18 Len Baird
3:41:43 Marlena Springstubb
3:42:53 Zol Dom
3:45:06 Jonathan  Green
3:47:27 Brian Asselta
3:53:45 Edward DesPlaines
3:55:52 John Paul Harkleroad
4:02:35 Scott Martin
4:02:35 Jess Darlucio
4:02:35 John Neary
4:07:39 Meredith Merook
4:07:54 Leslie Robbins
4:08:01 Bill Humphreys
4:12:56 Phil Anderson

4:14:12 AnthonyY  Parillo
Timothy Breslin

Richard Dziadul
Adrian Majewski
Shawn MCCann
Lito Saldi

Christopher DeCastro

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14,
Hammonasset Beach State Park

2019

41 starters

City

New Haven
Westfield
New York
Guilford
Branford
Westborough
Wallingford
Clinton
Southwick
West Hartford
New Hartford
New Haven
Westfield
Brasilia
Stonington
Plantsville
Branford
Chester
Tariffville
New Haven
Branford
New Haven
Fairfield
Longmeadow
New Britain
Cheshire
Hamden
Southbury
Stratford
Monroe
Branford
Edmonton
Old Lyme
Middletown
New Haven
Litchfield
Bolton
Newington
haddam
Seymour
Milford

m‘ Fip e e e S e e B

State Age
CT 27
MA 37
NY 53
CT 60
CT 59
MA 61
CT 62
CT 62
MA 52
CT 51
CT 69
CT 33
MA 49
UNK 37
CT 54
CT 49
CT 62
CT 48
CT 46
CT 28
CT 49
CT 26
CT 45
MA 48
CT 47
CT 52
CT 64
CT 57
CT 48
CT 60
CT 47
AB 31
CT 75
CT 57
CT 57
CT 71
CT 50
CT 27
CT 47
CT 58
CT 49

9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park
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Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Male
62 miles 37 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 208 3:03:23 Richard Damant New Haven CT 27
2 229 3:03:26 Michael Sajewicz  Westfield MA 37
3 236 3:03:27 Eric Wegweiser New York NY 53
4 231 3:03:40 Joseph Sciarini Guilford CT 60
5 223 3:17:52 Jay Mongillo Branford CT 59
6 237 3:17:53 Vladimir Scerbin Westborough MA 61
7 240 3:17:54 Paul Cratty Wallingford CT 62
8 204 3:19:23 James Bouderau Clinton CT 62
9 228 3:23:26 James Sabatino  Southwick MA 52
10 206 3:23:26 Samuel Boustani  West Hartford CT 51
1 216 3:25:08 Walter Hard New Hartford CT 69
12 219 3:25:19 Gregory Kuzmik New Haven CT 33
13 211 3:26:12 Mark Dintzner Westfield MA 49
14 201 3:26:13 Gustavo Araujo Brasilia UNK 37
15 218 3:29:03 Christopher Huesman  Stonington CT 54
16 226 3:35:18 Stan Prushinski Plantsville CT 49
17 205 3:36:42 Chris Bousquet Chester CT 48
18 232 3:39:55 Jim Spillane Tariffville CT 46
19 203 3:41:18 Len Baird Branford CT 49
20 239 3:42:53 Zol Dom Fairfield CT 45
21 215 3:45:06 Jonathan  Green Longmeadow MA 48
22 202 3:47:27 Brian Asselta New Britain  CT 47
23 210 3:53:45 Edward DesPlaines Cheshire CT 52
24 217 3:55:52 John Paul Harkleroad Hamden CT 64
25 221 4:02:35 Scott Martin Southbury CT 57
26 238 4:02:35 Jess Darlucio Stratford CT 48
27 224 4:02:35 John Neary Monroe CT 60
28 227 4:07:54 Leslie Robbins Edmonton AB 31
29 242 4:08:01 Bill Humphreys Old Lyme CT 75
30 200 4:12:56 Phil Anderson Middletown  CT 57
31 225 4:14:12 AnthonyY  Parillo New Haven CT 57

DNF 207 Timothy Breslin Litchfield CT 71

DNF 212 Richard Dziadul Bolton CT 50

DNF 220 Adrian Majewski  Newington CT 27

DNF 222 Shawn MCCann  haddam CT 47

DNF 230 Lito Saldi Seymour CT 58

DNF 241 Christopher DeCastro  Milford CT 49

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM



TM / ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
A G{}D Saturday, September 14, 2019
R A C,' N G Hammonasset Beach State Park

SERVICES Madison, CT .

Metric Century (62 Miles) Individual - Female

62 miles 4 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 297 3:36:41 Leslie Johnson Branford CT 62

2 291 3:41:17 Maya von Wodtke New Haven CT 28
3 294 3:41:43 Marlena Springstubb New Haven CT 26
4 295 4:07:39 Meredith Merook Branford CT 47

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park
Madison, CT
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Overall - 31 miles 33 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 194 1:51:12 Megan DeGrand Milford CT 35
2 169 1:51:13 Michael DeGrand Milford CT 35
3 170 1:53:15 Jon Blaskovich Branford CT 50
4 151 2:07:18 Sheng Cai New Haven CT 26
5 174 2:09:44 Joseph Benkiewicz Middletown CT 67
6 175 2:11:23 Allen David Cheshire CT 69
7 172 2:17:53 Jordan Flowers Guilford CT 36
8 155 2:20:55 Neil Kelsey Farmington CT 60
9 165 2:20:55 Joseph Schutz Shelton CT 57
10 193 2:21:25 Lisa Colella New Britain CT 53
11 171 2:21:25 Jim Colella New Britain CT 59
12 177 2:25:27 Jeff Stock Farmington CT 40
13 243 2:26:29 Jason Ingargiolla Newington CT 41
14 158 2:28:46 Andres Perez Guilford CT 37
15 173 2:33:05 Stephen Potter Madison CT 51
16 154 2:39:40 Michael Hoagland Bloomfield CT 59
17 159 2:42:02 Leonard Pierce Southington CT 36
18 150 2:43:56 Thomas Brown Guilford CT 79
19 156 2:48:18 Ben Matanga Cheshire CT 59
20 152 2:48:24 Tom Carlone Avon CT 59
21 166 2:56:40 Vikram Shenoy Stafford Springs  CT 44
22 198 3:11:37 Kristie Lombardo South Glastonbury CT 47
23 195 3:11:40 Roberta Wachtelhausen South Windsor CT 61
24 178 3:14:01 Victor Trofyhiv Farmington CT 24
25 160 3:38:55 Matthew Rabus South Windsor CT 32
26 161 3:38:55 Ryan Roman South Windsor CT 32
DNF 157 Donald Olander Naugatuck CT 49
DNF 162 Drew Sander Washington DC 32
DNF 163 Gary Sander Danbury CT 67
DNF 164 Scott Scholl Terryville CT 38
DNF 168 Jim Kubat Hamden CT 64
DNF 176 Donald Logie Newington CT 73
DNF 197 Sarah Mu Farmington CT 43

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

9/16/2019 11:06 AM
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park

31 Mile Individual - Male

Place Bib
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DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

169
170
151
174
175
172
155
165
171
177
243
158
173
154
159
150
156
152
166
178
160
161
157
162
163
164
168
176

Time
1:51:13
1:53:15
2:07:18
2:09:44
2:11:23
2:17:53
2:20:55
2:20:55
2:21:25
2:25:27
2:26:29
2:28:46
2:33:05
2:39:40
2:42:02
2:43:56
2:48:18
2:48:24
2:56:40
3:14:01
3:38:55
3:38:55

Madison, CT
31 miles

First Name Last Name
Michael DeGrand
Jon Blaskovich
Sheng Cai
Joseph Benkiewicz
Allen David
Jordan Flowers
Neil Kelsey
Joseph Schutz
Jim Colella
Jeff Stock
Jason Ingargiolla
Andres Perez
Stephen Potter
Michael Hoagland
Leonard Pierce
Thomas Brown
Ben Matanga
Tom Carlone
Vikram Shenoy
Victor Trofyhiv
Matthew Rabus
Ryan Roman
Donald Olander
Drew Sander
Gary Sander
Scott Scholl
Jim Kubat
Donald Logie

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

28 starters

City

Milford
Branford

New Haven
Middletown
Cheshire
Guilford
Farmington
Shelton

New Britain
Farmington
Newington
Guilford
Madison
Bloomfield
Southington
Guilford
Cheshire

Avon

Stafford Springs
Farmington
South Windsor
South Windsor
Naugatuck
Washington
Danbury
Terryville
Hamden
Newington

m‘ Fip e e e S e e B

State Age
CT 35
CT 50
CT 26
CT 67
CT 69
CT 36
CT 60
CT 57
CT 59
CT 40
CT 41
CT 37
CT 51
CT 59
CT 36
CT 79
CT 59
CT 59
CT 44
CT 24
CT 32
CT 32
CT 49
DC 32
CT 67
CT 38
CT 64
CT 73

9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
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Hammonasset Beach State Park
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31 Mile Individual - Female 31 miles 5 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 194 1:51:12 Megan DeGrand Milford CT 35
2 193 2:21:25 Lisa Colella New Britain CT 53
3 198 3:11:37 Kiristie Lombardo South Glastonbury CT 47
4 195 3:11:40 Roberta Wachtelhausen South Windsor CT 61

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM
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ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park

Madison, CT

Overall - 10 miles
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name
1 101 1:08:26 Todd Kasack
2 145 1:17:13 Christina Kasack
3 103 1:20:34 Paul Keller
4 100 1:30:38 Eric Galvin
5 108 1:31:46 Michael Rivera
6 147 1:32:26 Leah Fuhs
7 104 1:34:19 Riley Keller
8 144 1:34:20 Alyson Keller
9 102 1:35:01 David Keller
10 130 1:35:25 Bard Grindal
1 107 1:39:48 Robert Pitney
12 106 1:41:46 Dan Kuthe
DNF 105 Ryan Keller
DNF 149 Maria Christine Binalla

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

14 starters

City
Portland
Portland
Burlington
Soutington
Woodbury
Woodbury
Canton
Canton
Burlington
Burlington
South Windsor
Madison
Burlington
Farmington

m‘ Fip e e e S e e B

State Age
CT 35
CT 33
CT 77
CT 46
CT 46
CT 37
CT 10
CT 42
CT 51
CT 70
CT 56
CT 40
CT 23
CT 49

9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park
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10 Mile Family Fun Ride - Male 10 miles 9 starters

Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 101 1:08:26 Todd Kasack Portland CT 35
2 103 1:20:34 Paul Keller Burlington CT 77
3 100 1:30:38 Eric Galvin Soutington CT 46
4 108 1:31:46 Michael Rivera Woodbury CT 46
5 104 1:34:19 Riley Keller Canton CT 10
6 102 1:35:01 David Keller Burlington CT 51
7 107 1:39:48 Robert Pitney South Windsor CT 56
8 106 1:41:46 Dan Kuthe Madison CT 40

DNF 105 Ryan Keller Burlington CT 23

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park
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10 Mile Family Fun Ride - Female 10 miles 5 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name City State Age
1 145 1:17:13 Christina Kasack Portland CT 33
2 147 1:32:26 Leah Fuhs Woodbury CT 37
3 144 1:34:20 Alyson Keller Canton CT 42
4 130 1:35:25 Bard Grindal Burlington CT 70
DNF 149 Maria Christine Binalla Farmington CT 49

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM
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The CCNS Team Time Trial Challenge - Men
100 kilometers

Place Bib Time Team
1 5 1:44:49 Zaniacs Zaniacs
2 2 2:0533 M M
3 1 2:07:45 CYBS CYBS
4 3 2:11:06 Old Lyme Bike Camp Old Lyme Bike Camp
5 4  3:08:15 The CCAP Junior Travel Team The CCAP Junior Travel Team

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM



ConnectiCare Grand Fondo
Saturday, September 14, 2019
Hammonasset Beach State Park
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The CCNS Team Time Trial Challenge - Women
100 kilometers

Place Bib Time Team
1 9 2:37:54 McLaddens Mavens McLaddens Mavens
2 29 3:30:43 Velo Femmes Velo Femmes

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC 9/16/2019 11:06 AM



